McGILL UNIVERSITY

Session 1920-21.

Loss in revenue if ex-soldiers who were previously enrolled were allowed to complete their courses under the old schedule of fees.

Loss if the old fees were exacted instead of the new.

	No. of ex-soldiers	For present Session	For balance of course.	
ARTS Second Year Third Year Fourth Year	20 7 14	\$840. 294 588	\$2,520. 588 588	Difference in fee \$42.00
Totals	41	1,722.	3,696.	
APPLIED SCIENCE Second Year Third Year Fourth Year	96 90 64	768 720 512	2,304 1,440 512	Difference in fee \$8.00
Totals	250	2,000.	4,256.	
MEDICINE Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year	125 25 23 33	6,625 1,325 1,219 1,749	26,500 3,975 2,438 1,749	Difference in fee \$53.00
Totals	206	10,918.	34,662.	
DENTISTRY Second Year Third Year Fourth Year	16 4 3	1,260 300 225	3,780 600 225	Difference in fee \$75.00
Totals	23	1,785.	4,605	
LAW Second Year Third Year	2 47	146 3,431	292 3,431	Difference in fee \$73.00
Totals	49	3,577	3,723	
COMMERCE Second Year Third Year	24	2,208	4,416 368	Difference in fee \$92.00
Totals	28	2,576	4,784	
	Sun	mary.		
ARTS APPLIED SCIENCE MEDICINE DENTISTRY LAW COMMERCE	41 250 206 23 49 28	1,722 2,000 10,918 1,785 3,577 2,576	3,696 4,256 34,662 4,605 3,723 4,784	
Totals.	597	\$22,578	\$55,726	